## **Hoodkroft Country Club Student Parking Application** Waiver of Liability/Hold Harmless Agreement Calendar School Year 2024-25

This Hold Harmless/Waiver of Liability Agreement is entered into by and between hereinafter "Promiser" and	
Both Parents or legal guardian and Student's full names	
Hoodkroft Country Club, its Board members, employees and golfers, hereinafter "Promisee" on theday of 20 in Derry, New Hampshire.	<b>;</b>
In consideration of my participation in the Student Parking Program:	
I, the Promiser, hereby release and hold harmless the Promisee for any personal injuries the	
Promiser or any third party may sustain as a result of participation in the Student Parking	
Program offered by the Promisee.	
I, the Promiser, hereby agree to assume all risk of injury and loss that may arise as a result of participating in this program and further agree to hold the Promisee harmless for any injury loss that arises as a direct or indirect result of any act or omission of any third party.	
<ul> <li>I, the Promiser, also understand that I must carry Liability Insurance coverage on my vehicle or vehicles designated on the Student Parking Application and that it is recommended that I carry Comprehensive and Collision coverage on my vehicle or vehicles designated on the Student Parking Application, all at my own expense and reprovide proof of such insurance.</li> <li>I, the Promiser, agree to follow all the policies and procedures set forth by the Promiser.</li> </ul>	nust
Father's Signature Date	
Mother's SignatureDate	
Student's SignatureDate	
Hoodkroft Staff SignatureDate	